

City of Sugar Hill 5039 West Broad Street Sugar Hill, Georgia 30518 Phone: (770) 271-2137

Fax: (770) 932-9951

RELEASE AND INDEMNITY FOR ROCK REQUEST

The undersigned property owner requests that the City of Sugar Hill deliver to his/her property a quantity of stone for use in correcting expressed drainage problems at the undersigned address. The intent of this program is to help reduce erosion caused by surface drainage, and not for landscaping or building purposes. To qualify for the rock request, your property must be located within the City limits of Sugar Hill and it must be inspected and approved by the Stormwater Utility Supervisor. It is the homeowner's responsibility to remove the rock that is needed for erosion control from the City of Sugar Hill's delivery container within 7 days of its delivery. The container will be removed after 7 days and any continuance of time beyond the 7 day limit will require a one hundred dollar (\$100.00) payment to the City of Sugar Hill for the cost of materials and delivery.

A Roll-Off Container measuring 8 feet wide, 12 feet long and $4\frac{1}{2}$ feet high loaded with approximately 4 to 5 tons of stone will be delivered to the undersigned property owner. The stone will normally measure 6 inches to 18 inches in length and width, but may contain smaller or larger stone on occasions. The property owner is entitled to a maximum of one container load of rock. Only one container will be delivered to each property owner location. The Roll-Off Container will remain at the undersigned property owner's location for a period of approximately 7 calendar days.

The City of Sugar Hill will place the Roll-Off Container on the street right-of-way. The City of Sugar Hill will not place the container on private property or unload the stone from the container.

In consideration for the City of Sugar Hill providing stone to the property owner without charge, the undersigned property owner releases and agrees to indemnify the City of Sugar Hill and its agents and employees from any and all claims of any kind arising from the services and materials requested herein. This release and indemnity includes, without limitations, damage to driveways, curbs, sidewalks, plants and landscape.

The above terms are agreed to and accepted this	day of	, 20
Property Owner (Please Print) Where Delivery Requested		
Street Address (Please print) Where Delivery Requested		
Daytime Phone Number of Property Owner		
Approved By: Stormwater Utility Supervisor		

This document must be returned within ten (10) days from the date accepted to be valid.